



FREE STANDING REHABILITATION CENTERS TRANSITION TO THE CMS 1500 CLAIM FORM

Free Standing Rehabilitation Center (FSRC) providers have been using Louisiana Medicaid proprietary forms (Forms 101 and 202) for claims and adjustments. DHH will require FSRC providers to begin using the CMS 1500 (02/12) form for claims and adjustments beginning Monday, May 11, 2015.

FORM CHANGES IMPACTING LOUISIANA MEDICAID:

Providers will be given a grace period from May 11, 2015 until July 31, 2015 in order to get their systems and internal procedures changed. During that period, either the proprietary forms or the CMS 1500 version 02/12 form will be accepted by Molina for submitting claims.

Please note that effective August 3, 2015, Molina will only accept the CMS 1500 version 02/12 form. From this date forward, original claims and claim resubmissions must be submitted on version 02/12 – regardless of the date of service. This includes claims that were originally submitted on a proprietary claim form. Claims submitted on the proprietary 101 or 102 form will be rejected back to providers.

New billing instructions have been posted to the LA Medicaid web site, www.lamedicaid.com, directory link, Billing Information, sub-link CMS 1500 Billing Instructions. Please visit the Medicaid web site, for this information.